

Fax: (202) 558-2127 E-mail: maxwilliamson@williamsonlawpolicy.com *Counsel for Petitioner* UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR DISTRICT OF COURT OF APPEALS USCA Case #15-1479 UMBID CIPCUTPENT #1590545

Filed: 12/22/2015 Page 2 of 4

79

DEC 222015 RECEIVED THE BIOGENIC CO2 COAL ITTON DEC 22205 147

Pursuant to Rule 26.1 of the Federal Rules of Apellate Procedure, Petitioner Biogenic CO2 Coalition, an unincorporated association, and its members state that Petitioner and each of its members are non-governmental trade associations, are not owned in whole or in part by a parent corporation or a publicly traded company, and do not issue stock.

The members of Petitioner association, for the purposes of this petition, are the following: American Bakers Association, American Farm Bureau Federation, Corn Refiners Association, National Cotton Council of America, National Cottonseed Products Association, and National Oilseed Processors Association.

PETITION FOR REVIEW

Pursuant to Rule 15 of the Federal Rules of Appellate Procedure, Section 307(b)(1) of the Clean Air Act, 42 U.S.C. § 7607(b)(1), and 5 U.S.C. § 702, the Biogenic CO2 Coalition¹ hereby petitions for review the Final Rule of the United States Environmental Protection Agency, published October 23, 2015, at 80 Fed. Reg. 64,661, titled "Carbon Pollution Emission Guidelines for Existing Stationary Sources: Electric Utility Generating Units; Final Rule," a copy of which is attached hereto. Petitioners are aggrieved by the Final Rule at issue.

Respectfully submitted, David M. Williamson Williamson Law + Policy, PLLC 1800 K Street NW, Suite 714 Washington, D.C. 20006

Fax: (202) 558-2127 E-mail: maxwilliamson@williamsonlawpolicy.com

Counsel for Petitioner

Tel: (202) 256-6155

Dated: December 22, 2015

The Biogenic CO2 Coalition consists, for purposes of this petition, of the following national trade associations: American Bakers Association; American Farm Bureau Federation; Corn Refiners Association; National Cotton Council of America; National Cottonseed Products Association; and National Oilseed Processors Association.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I will cause to be served electronically and by hand

this 22nd day of December 2015 a copy of the foregoing Petition for Review of the

Biogenic CO2 Coalition and Corporate Disclosure Statement upon the following:

United States Environmental Protection Agency Correspondence Control Unit Office of General Counsel (2310A) 1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Washington, D.C. 20460

Regina A. McCarthy, Administrator U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Ariel Rios Building, 1101A 1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Washington, D.C. 20460

United States of America Loretta E. Lynch, Attorney General U.S. Department of Justice 950 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Washington, D.C. 20530

Dated at Washington, D.C. this 22nd day of December 2015.

David M. Williamson